
This report provided free of charge by:
NH Motorworks Inc
5 Infinity Dr, Raymond, NH 03077

(603) 556-8331

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2015 BMW 535I
VIN: WBA5B1C59FD922603
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

NH Motorworks Inc

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/8/22 at 11:39:52 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

15 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

88,366 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2016 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 months 5 yrs. 4 mo. 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida, Massachusetts Massachusetts

Estimated miles driven per year --- 15,012/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 7,057 88,366 ---

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=GurnxEPSGuXjuMbYmI8rvR_6mak--TL9P8wfBOmDZ_UXF6QlJ072_K_qR03-fbHqKVpn__eHzr9W2KZfL-qipy3ylWuqwuk2P_Cir-w-5HL72jej7zoKBeLsv5Nyj22g9I5J2jvGtJcBpurC04aicqgjMxh9CVWL42oRSaCoifzIradYveWym8vNT9xeono3JDo6Q_yHxdz-x2IbAPDyWUNPPBUsElSZMwZWz6bvL8qBbbYxOIzBCDINABqIW2fSi5-HJYsG_0w_zrrAFpdSXluiqmzDKcBfFPdFooBU84bkwkSaqLkz8IsQ3IbgWFCzSNQNiN1XCscnD9dJ-c__pKUWVFOg10BO9SFbeDFXzWyxdr7EVG42AbodN2fFnt1_GYVki62qODThsL1raVEmkr6-jisnWz6UQLVVVVR7aEGca9ih
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defFire
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defHail
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=GurnxEPSGuXjuMbYmI8rvR_6mak--TL9P8wfBOmDZ_UXF6QlJ072_K_qR03-fbHqKVpn__eHzr9W2KZfL-qipy3ylWuqwuk2P_Cir-w-5HL72jej7zoKBeLsv5Nyj22g9I5J2jvGtJcBpurC04aicqgjMxh9CVWL42oRSaCoifzIradYveWym8vNT9xeono3JDo6Q_yHxdz-x2IbAPDyWUNPPBUsElSZMwZWz6bvL8qBbbYxOIzBCDINABqIW2fSi5-HJYsG_0w_zrrAFpdSXluiqmzDKcBfFPdFooBU84bkwkSaqLkz8IsQ3IbgWFCzSNQNiN1XCscnD9dJ-c__pKUWVFOg10BO9SFbeDFXzWyxdr7EVG42AbodN2fFnt1_GYVki62qODThsL1raVEmkr6-jisnWz6UQLVVVVR7aEGca9ih


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 04/07/2016 and 05/02/2021.
Damage reported: 11/24/2018. Inspection found prior
damage: 07/26/2021.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an
authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/28/2015
 

6
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Wheel locks installed

07/16/2015
 

86
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Palatka, FL
Title #0119535059

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/23/2015
 

254
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/11/2015
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Palatka, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/06/2016
 

7,007
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/07/2016
 

7,057
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL

Vehicle serviced

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx
https://dealers.carfax.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=v4N1QGyQ7XJtEQSRZszJRyraBXDsA7xOLXZfXiE7FY03Q9pQuWLBwewiZxjxxb3HSfElIbXWhtLxFOUuCDp5XOiPOjrb1nVoT2npnmmO3gwyclfszNM7ykLdR_GRhpIO5isP9nku3FLecFw0UiFML04cuJhPYHmnOnMaEvwqmK_3Ch8kk745cYBExtA4odcjFW3GWphdObesqpoEXD9C1p9GfBpq1opm_oJTsS5YPQ3FcmIiFmBo4arkc6XKdZWmvVDH78Ry5CFeGhOA2irKx_wU7WLTxKHQhYv4c7Tppykgbbmwp0YArBUtz2z1B0sy0UCDvhTQv85rdcV5cYytFekVpdx7jzi9fICIHB4CSrzHHj7nMj-14hBrkGTKhn7ZXgstuYTkOZKo_UCMUCC9_VjWX8MkliAlgzb2jG2Cys2SLmPQsmxjNOWgyMGcRRmg7YACTY5gSYlj7g0wA1sgW-aI2jPBHFWCjYhZsGH6tebT0sjDAL9hYH-Z-IXAgcRYqWWWsN-D22qs-gGDCK4CJetElandpO84lctvsVPHgYsyOaRP8YWVLhPiCKuREdnxzI3jj1HIH2FxWXzvE5k16T2KB2er8kLHZiU0dLPsuewGv5zHpyMOhlWf_1wGzlh3ac5h


386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

01/07/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/09/2016
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
15,012 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/01/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/02/2016
 

7,264
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

04/05/2016
 

7,271
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/07/2016
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another

motor vehicle
- Damage to rear
- Vehicle functional
- Airbags did not deploy

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite



CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

04/15/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Title issued or updated
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/28/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/07/2017
 

27,397
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced

10/31/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/27/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/27/2018
 

49,247
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite



11/24/2018
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front

CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




12/20/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/14/2019
 

72,329
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2019
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/12/2020
 

80,099
  North Florida Lube
Ormond Beach, FL
386-672-0635

 4.8 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

07/31/2020
 

80,300
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

12/29/2020
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 79 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite



- Vehicle color noted as White

01/30/2021
 

85,160
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

02/10/2021
 

85,310
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

05/02/2021
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another

motor vehicle
- Damage to right rear
- Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




07/07/2021
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ormond Beach, FL
Title #0119535059

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/17/2021
 

88,262
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite



oo s e t s dea e se ced t e ca
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

07/24/2021
 

88,292
  Fields BMW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/26/2021
 

88,295
  TRUE360
Inspection Report
trueframe.com

Vehicle inspected for prior damage
- Very minor damage reported
- Cosmetic repairs found to: right side, front-end, rear-

end

View the complete TRUE360 Report

08/16/2021
 

Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

08/17/2021
 

88,298
  Fields BMW - VW of Daytona
Daytona Beach, FL
386-274-1200
fieldsbmwofdaytona.com

 4.6 / 5.0

313 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/20/2021
 

88,330
  Capitol Motors
Jacksonville, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

09/28/2021
 

88,348
  Tom Bush BMW MINI
Jacksonville, FL
tombush.com

 4.6 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

10/18/2021
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

10/18/2021
 

88,366
  Tom Bush BMW MINI
Jacksonville, FL
tombush.com

 4.6 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/24/2021
 

New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Rockingham County

Passed emissions inspection

12/10/2021
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/21/2022
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynn, MA
Title #CE408513

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,575 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://admin.trueframereport.com/carfax.php?rep=Hh7EoLgdLJnvAnVyLr4a


Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/05/2022
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynn, MA
Title #CE408513

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the
loan has been paid off if you're buying
from a private seller.
Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/8/22 at
11:39:52 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/8/22 at
11:39:52 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/8/22 11:39:52 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BMW 5 SERIES vehicle (VIN:
WBA5B1C59FD922603), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/8/22 at 12:39 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

